

PROJECT: BID 16-25 EVERGREEN/SR 14 WATER MAIN REHAB				SCI INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS LLC	
QUOTE OPENING: 11/8/16				2825 S 154TH ST		1010 COLUMBIA BLVD	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$325,000				SEATTLE WA 98188		LONGVIEW WA 98632	
PROJECT NUMBER: 083492				COMPLETION TIME - 21		COMPLETION TIME - 21	
				CALENDAR DAYS		CALENDAR DAYS	
				BID BOND - YES		BID BOND - YES	

	Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Rehabilitation of Existing 12 In. Steel Water Main with Cured In Place Pipe	1.00	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
3	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12-inch CL 52 Pipe (restrained joints are incidental)	85.00	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 14,195.00
4	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8-inch CL 52 Pipe (restrained joints are incidental)	5.00	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 815.00
5	Removing Portion of Existing Concrete (up to 0.75ft thick)	700.00	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00
6	Trench excavation, backfill and compaction (includes CIPP access pits)	150.00	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Bank Run Gravel For Trench Backfill – includes any required imported backfill above pipe zone	100.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (1-1/4-inch minus)	30.00	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00
9	Pavement Restoration, HMA CL ½-inch PG64-22	60.00	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
10	Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$3 per Linear Foot)	150.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00
11	12 In. MJ x MJ Cut-in Butterfly Valve (pretested closed in-line valve ready for direct connection)	1.00	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	12 In. MJ X MJ Butterfly Valve	2.00	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
13	12 In. x 12 In. MJ Tee	1.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

16-25 EVERGREEN BidTab

14	12 In. MJ 45° Bend	4.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
15	12 In. MJ 11 ¼ ° Bend	1.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	12 In. x 8 In. MJ Reducer	1.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Gate Valve 8 In. MJ	1.00	EA	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Thrust Block	7.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Connect to Existing 12 In. Diameter Water Main	6.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
20	Connect to Existing 8 In. Diameter Water Main	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	6 In. MJ Plug	1.00	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	Cut & Plug Pipe	6.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	Temporary Surfacing (not to exceed 0.10')	10.00	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	Portable Changeable Message Sign	1.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Sequential Arrow Sign	1.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
26	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
27	Pavement Marking Replacement	1.00	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
28	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures Plan (SPCC)	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (TESC)	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
30	Erosion Control Measures – Install and Maintain	1.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
	Subtotal				\$ 373,475.00		\$ 386,160.00
	8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 31,371.90		\$ 32,437.44
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 404,846.90		\$ 418,597.44